



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

AMIT KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.**

versus

U.O.I & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Farman Ali Magrey, SPC with
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh, GP,
Mr. Vibhor Dwivedi and Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
along with SI Shrabanta Sarkar, SSB**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

23.01.2024

Counsel for the respondents submits that the counter affidavit shall be filed within two days.

Let a copy of the same be given to counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto within eight weeks of receipt of counter affidavit.

List on September 05, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 23, 2024/ds