



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

versus

U.O.I & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Usha Jamnal and Mr. Krishan
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

At joint request, list on 23.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/ss