



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Anilendra Pandey, Adv.**

versus

U.O.I & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Farman Sli, SPC with
Ms.Usha Jamnal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **23.01.2025**

1. Counter affidavit filed by the respondents and rejoinder filed by the petitioner, both have been returned under objections.
2. The learned counsels shall have the same placed on record. The delay, if any, in filing the same, shall be treated as condoned.
3. List on 29th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any