



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

**AMIT KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anilendra Pandey and Mr.  
Kamlesh Upadhyay, Advs.

versus

**U.O.I & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, SPC and Ms.  
Usha Jamnal, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

% **29.08.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave.

2. Re-notify on 20 November 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 29, 2025/aky**