



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

U.O.I & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with
Ms. Usha Jamnal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Counter-affidavit, though filed, is not on record. Let it be placed on record within two weeks.
3. Re-notify on 16 March 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/AR