



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.**

versus

U.O.I & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Jagdish chandra CGSC Ms
Maanya Saxena Mr Sujeet Chaudhary**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

Renotify on 27.04.2026 before Registrar for completion of service
and pleadings.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 16, 2026/mt