



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010387552023

+ **W.P.(C) 12781/2023**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anilendra Pandey and Ms. Priya
Shukla, Advocates.**

versus

U.O.I & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Farmal Ali, CGSC with Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

List on 2nd December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/bsr/sn/kr/nk